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Women 200 Meter Dash Preliminaries           
    Name                    School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
  1 Meyer, Madison          Carterville            27.80      26.94Q  2
  2 Sunkett, Taylor         Wolf Branch            26.78      27.71Q  1
  3 Golliday, Charde        Casey Middle School    27.21      27.12Q  2
  4 block, jenny            Flora                  27.22      27.98Q  1
  5 Fletcher, Caroline      Marion Jr. High        27.89      27.42Q  2
  6 Berry, Imani            Central Jr. High       27.32      28.00Q  1
  7 Day, Claudette          Emge School            27.20      27.58q  2
  8 Marshall, Kayla         Collinsville           28.10      28.32q  1
  9 Jones, Hailey           Franklin Park          28.20      28.33   1
 10 Erica, Graczyk          Eldorado Mid           29.20      28.75   2
 11 Rucker, McKenzi         Chester                29.30      28.90   2
 12 Ratz, Sammie            Waterloo               29.50      30.55   1
 13 Webb, Ali               Sesser-Valie           29.48      32.84   1

Women 200 Meter Dash Finals
    Name                    School               Prelims     Finals  Points
  1 Fletcher, Caroline      Marion Jr. High        27.42      27.40   10
  2 Sunkett, Taylor         Wolf Branch            27.71      27.69    8
  3 Golliday, Charde        Casey Middle School    27.12      27.74    6
  4 Meyer, Madison          Carterville            26.94      27.89    5
  5 Berry, Imani            Central Jr. High       28.00      28.00    4
  6 block, jenny            Flora                  27.98      28.02    3
  7 Day, Claudette          Emge School            27.58      28.33    2
  8 Marshall, Kayla         Collinsville           28.32      28.45    1

Women 400 Meter Dash
    Name                    School                  Seed     Finals  H# Points
  1 Buss, Tyra              Mt. Carmel M         1:02.07    1:01.11   1  10
  2 Berry, Jasmine          Central Jr. High     1:03.76    1:02.34   1   8
  3 Sunkett, Taylor         Wolf Branch          1:04.75    1:02.63   1   6
  4 Berry, Imani            Central Jr. High     1:05.33    1:03.81   2   5
  5 Meyer, Madison          Carterville          1:02.60    1:04.21   1   4
  6 Lindsey, Meagan         Murphysboro          1:03.76    1:04.22   1   3
  7 Jones, Hailey           Franklin Park        1:03.80    1:04.27   1   2
  8 DeDecker, Brandy        Murphysboro          1:03.32    1:05.65   1   1
  9 Tyner, Jackie           Carterville          1:04.80    1:05.77   1
 10 Miller, Cheree          Chester              1:06.30    1:06.38   2
 11 Elder, Jessi            Waterloo             1:07.00    1:06.72   2
 12 Kirchner, Allison       Nashville Mi         1:05.38    1:08.37   2
 13 Taylor, Goodley         Eldorado Mid         1:07.95    1:10.04   2
 14 Elders, Miranda         Harrisburg M         1:07.45    1:11.12   2

Women 800 Meter Run
    Name                    School                  Seed     Finals  Points
  1 Buss, Tyra              Mt. Carmel M         2:26.89    2:22.07   10
  2 Nugent, Darby           Waterloo             2:34.30    2:27.49    8
  3 DeDecker, Brandy        Murphysboro          2:29.03    2:31.05    6
  4 Phillips, Saegan        Franklin Park        2:28.70    2:32.89    5
  5 Holtzclaw, Emily        Highland Mid         2:36.70    2:33.84    4
  6 Dickman, Emily          Marion Jr. High      2:38.20    2:35.20    3
  7 Childers, Ashlee        Carterville          2:37.37    2:38.19    2
  8 Shufelt, Jillian        Carriel-Ofallon      2:43.80    2:44.17    1
  9 Bleyer, Emily           Carbondale M         2:39.99    2:44.85
 10 Lusk, Keala             Triad Middle School  2:38.50    2:44.99
 11 Dahm, Lauren            Wolf Branch          2:45.44    2:47.40
 12 Sandusky, Katie         Benton Grade School  2:44.90    2:49.71
 13 Elders, Miranda         Harrisburg M         2:38.63    2:53.33
 14 Mcburney, Aziah         Chester              2:41.20    2:56.14
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Women 1600 Meter Run
    Name                    School                  Seed     Finals  Points
  1 Nugent, Darby           Waterloo             5:34.20    5:33.94   10
  2 Shelton, Jayden         Highland Mid         5:36.80    5:39.65    8
  3 Holtzclaw, Emily        Highland Mid         5:46.60    5:44.47    6
  4 Dickman, Emily          Marion Jr. High      5:38.72    5:50.08    5
  5 Phillips, Saegan        Franklin Park        5:39.20    5:53.71    4
  6 Lapp, Samantha          Carriel-Ofallon      5:49.08    5:53.93    3
  7 Bleyer, Emily           Carbondale M         5:47.20    5:55.96    2
  8 Rauch, Taylor           East Richlan         6:11.83    5:56.77    1
  9 Biarkis, Kyra           Triad Middle School  5:47.50    5:58.15
 10 Shotton, Courtney       Marion Jr. High      5:45.12    6:02.06
 11 Whitworth, Julia        Smithton             5:58.40    6:02.43
 12 York, Alisha            Hamilton Cou         6:30.00    6:29.13
 13 McDaniel, Taylor        Harrisburg M         6:22.76    6:31.10
 14 Matuszczak, Julia       Herrin Middl         6:27.00    6:48.35
 
Women 100 Meter Hurdles Preliminaries
    Name                    School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
  1 Day, Claudette          Emge School            15.15      15.98Q  2
  2 Berry, Jasmine          Central Jr. High       15.13      16.30Q  1
  3 Jones, Hailey           Franklin Park          17.10      17.37Q  1
  4 Sims, Tyler             Carbondale M           17.86      17.74Q  2
  5 Meyer, Miranda          Carterville            17.64      17.49Q  1
  6 Hollenkamp, Letia       Casey Middle School    17.58      17.87Q  2
  7 Wells, Elle             Centralia Jr. High     17.10      17.50q  1
  8 Bakarich, Tyler         Triad Middle School    17.50      17.91q  2
  9 Smith, Kelsey           West Frankfo           18.48      18.00   1
 10 Finnerty, Hannah        Waterloo               17.70      18.18   1
 11 Wiley, Elizabeth        Red Bud Elem           18.00      18.68   2
 12 Willis, Nicki           West Frankfo           19.12      19.57   1
 13 Dunkel, Callie          Mt. Carmel M           17.07      21.91   2

Women 100 Meter Hurdles Finals
    Name                    School               Prelims     Finals  Points
  1 Day, Claudette          Emge School            15.98      15.86   10
  2 Berry, Jasmine          Central Jr. High       16.30      16.43    8
  3 Meyer, Miranda          Carterville            17.49      16.72    6
  4 Bakarich, Tyler         Triad Middle School    17.91      17.25    5
  5 Sims, Tyler             Carbondale M           17.74      17.49    4
  6 Jones, Hailey           Franklin Park          17.37      17.53    3
  7 Wells, Elle             Centralia Jr. High     17.50      17.65    2
  8 Hollenkamp, Letia       Casey Middle School    17.87      20.57    1
  
Women 4x400 Meter Relay
   School                                          Seed     Finals  H# Points
  1 Mt. Carmel Middle School                     4:31.31    4:26.67   1  10
  2 Highland Middle School                       4:30.80    4:32.38   1   8
  3 Carriel-Ofallon                              4:39.36    4:33.77   2   6
  4 Waterloo                                     4:37.00    4:35.35   1   5
  5 Triad Middle School                          4:34.10    4:36.99   1   4
  6 Red Bud Elementary Schoo                     4:35.80    4:37.82   1   3
  7 Benton Grade School                          4:50.65    4:42.17   2   2
  8 Carbondale Middle School                     4:38.12    4:42.50   1   1
  9 Carterville Jr. High Sch                     4:42.36    4:46.73   2
 10 West Frankfort Junior Hi                     4:48.53    4:48.51   2
 11 East Richland Middle Sch                     4:39.21    4:51.82   1
 12 Central Jr. High                             4:40.00    4:53.83   2
 13 Centralia Jr. High                           4:39.20    4:55.90   1
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Women High Jump
    Name                    School                           Jump    Points
  1 Wendt, Meredith         Triad Middle School              5' 0"   10
  2 Shannon, Kelsey         Emge School                      4'10"    6.33
  2 ward, heavenlea         Flora                            4'10"    6.33
  2 Piersol, Kayla          West Frankfo                     4'10"    6.33
  5 Johnston, Makenzie      Marion Jr. High                  4' 8"    2.50
  5 Nolan, Kierra           Murphysboro                      4' 8"    2.50
  5 Holtzclaw, Emily        Highland Mid                     4' 8"    2.50
  5 Fletcher, Caroline      Marion Jr. High                  4' 8"    2.50
  9 Kendrick, Asiah         Benton Grade School              4' 6"    
  9 Rhodes, Veronica        Carriel-Ofallon                  4' 6"    
  9 Edmonson, Janice        Sparta Lincoln                   4' 6"    
  9 Rennegarbe, Shawn       Nashville Mi                     4' 6"    
 13 Oathout, Peyton         Sparta Lincoln                   4' 4"    
 13 York, Madi              Mt. Carmel M                     4' 4"    

Women Long Jump Preliminaries
    Name                    School                  Seed    Prelims
  1 Marshall, Kayla         Collinsville        15-00.00   16-03.00q
  1 Day, Claudette          Emge School         15-10.00   16-03.00q
  3 Rosignol, Alex          Mt. Carmel M        14-08.50   16-02.00q
  4 Meyer, Madison          Carterville         17-01.00   16-00.00q
  5 block, jenny            Flora               15-00.00   15-11.00q
  6 Lober, Kelsey           Marion Jr. High     16-06.00   15-06.00q
  7 Boles, Savanna          Sesser-Valie        15-09.00   15-02.00q
  8 Ringering, Ali          Red Bud Elem        14-01.00   15-01.00q
  9 Rucker, McKenzi         Chester             15-01.00   14-11.00
 10 Linton, Shelbi          Johnston Cit        15-03.00   14-09.00
 11 Jones, Aron             Triad Middle School 14-10.00   14-06.00
 12 DeNeal, Amy             Harrisburg M        15-06.00   14-01.00
 13 Kinsley, Maia           Belle Valley South  13-09.00   13-07.00
 14 Croft, Iesha            Carbondale M        15-04.00   13-04.00
 15 Williams, Mikala        Sesser-Valie        15-06.00   13-03.00
 
Women Long Jump Finals
    Name                    School               Prelims     Finals  Points
  1 Meyer, Madison          Carterville         16-00.00   16-03.50   10
  2 Day, Claudette          Emge School         16-03.00   16-03.00    6.33
  2 Rosignol, Alex          Mt. Carmel M        16-02.00   16-03.00    6.33
  2 Marshall, Kayla         Collinsville        16-03.00   16-03.00    6.33
  5 block, jenny            Flora               15-11.00   15-11.00    4
  6 Lober, Kelsey           Marion Jr. High     15-06.00   15-06.00    3
  7 Boles, Savanna          Sesser-Valie        15-02.00   15-02.00    2
  8 Ringering, Ali          Red Bud Elem        15-01.00   15-01.50    1

Women Shot Put Preliminaries
    Name                    School                  Seed    Prelims
  1 Hug, Brooke             Highland Mid        32-01.00   33-11.00q
  2 Barhum, NaTasha         Centralia Jr. High  32-00.00   33-07.00q
  3 Giger, Lena             Highland Mid        33-00.00   33-01.00q
  4 Underwood, Taylor       Carriel-Ofallon     27-03.00   32-01.00q
  5 Shipman, Kelsey         East Richlan        30-08.00   31-08.00q
  6 Mack, Bralon            Herrin Middl        31-05.00   31-00.00q
  7 Holtkamp, Abbey         Centralia Jr. High  31-09.00   30-09.00q
  8 Money, Jerrica          Carmi White         30-07.25   30-07.00q
  9 Helleny, Lily           Herrin Middl        28-05.00   30-03.00
 10 Moon, Meghan            Carterville         27-04.00   29-07.00
 11 Dabrowski, Kira         Fulton Jr. High     23-11.00   29-00.00
 12 Keys, Emily             Dupo                27-01.00   27-11.00
 12 Williams, Byonne        Carbondale M        28-00.00   27-11.00
 -- Williams, Jaylyn        DuQuoin             27-09.00        DNF
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Women Shot Put Finals
    Name                    School               Prelims     Finals  Points
  1 Giger, Lena             Highland Mid        33-01.00   35-10.00   10
  2 Hug, Brooke             Highland Mid        33-11.00   34-00.00    8
  3 Barhum, NaTasha         Centralia Jr. High  33-07.00   33-09.00    6
  4 Mack, Bralon            Herrin Middl        31-00.00   33-06.00    5
  5 Underwood, Taylor       Carriel-Ofallon     32-01.00   33-00.00    4
  6 Holtkamp, Abbey         Centralia Jr. High  30-09.00   31-09.00    2.50
  6 Shipman, Kelsey         East Richlan        31-08.00   31-09.00    2.50
  8 Money, Jerrica          Carmi White         30-07.00   30-07.00    1

Women Discus Preliminaries
    Name                    School                  Seed    Prelims
  1 Giger, Lena             Highland Mid           94-10     109-05q
  2 Hug, Brooke             Highland Mid           85-05      91-02q
  3 Oren, Lindsey           Shiloh Middl           76-01      89-05q
  4 Winters, Bailey         Carmi White            80-06      81-03q
  5 Eiseman, Juanda         Central Jr. High       82-08      81-01q
  6 Reynolds, Briattany     Harrisburg M           77-00      78-09q
  7 Killebrew, Emily        Smithton               73-08      77-04q
  8 Johnson, Tori           Herrin Middl           79-09      70-00q
  9 Hamann, Kelsey          Waterloo               76-07      69-06
 10 Shipman, Kelsey         East Richlan           83-07      65-07
 11 Williams, Byonne        Carbondale M           67-10      62-10
 12 Clayton, Christina      Marion Jr. High        67-07      61-09

Women Discus Finals
    Name                    School               Prelims     Finals  Points
  1 Giger, Lena             Highland Mid          109-05     109-05   10
  2 Hug, Brooke             Highland Mid           91-02      92-06    8
  3 Oren, Lindsey           Shiloh Middl           89-05      89-05    6
  4 Winters, Bailey         Carmi White            81-03      81-03    5
  5 Eiseman, Juanda         Central Jr. High       81-01      81-01    4
  6 Reynolds, Briattany     Harrisburg M           78-09      78-09    3
  7 Killebrew, Emily        Smithton               77-04      77-04    2
  8 Johnson, Tori           Herrin Middl           70-00      76-00    1

Women 100 Meter Dash 8th Preliminaries
    Name                    School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
  1 Rosignol, Alex          Mt. Carmel M           12.65      12.97Q  2
  2 Fletcher, Caroline      Marion Jr. High        12.97      13.47Q  1
  3 Berry, Jasmine          Central Jr. High       12.94      13.45Q  2
  4 Day, Claudette          Emge School            12.93      13.49Q  1
  5 Hill, Jayda             Fulton Jr. High        12.95      13.47Q  2
  6 block, jenny            Flora                  12.82      13.70Q  1
  7 Rice, Olivia            Harrisburg M           13.72      13.66q  2
  8 Croft, Iesha            Carbondale M           12.36      13.72q  1
  9 Jones, Alesha           Carriel-Ofallon        12.81      13.74   2
 10 Jones, Hailey           Franklin Park          13.60      13.83   2
 11 Hentis, Kalli           Red Bud Elem           13.20      13.97   2
 12 Terveen, Amber          Highland Mid           13.40      14.11   1
 13 Vaughn, Kelcie          Benton Grade School    13.86      14.21   1
 14 Magouirk, Rachel        Waterloo               13.30      14.23   1

Women 100 Meter Dash 8th Finals
    Name                    School               Prelims     Finals  Points
  1 Rosignol, Alex          Mt. Carmel M           12.97      12.95   10
  2 Fletcher, Caroline      Marion Jr. High        13.47      13.26    8
  3 Berry, Jasmine          Central Jr. High       13.45      13.34    6
  4 block, jenny            Flora                  13.70      13.40    5
  5 Day, Claudette          Emge School            13.49      13.44    4
  6 Croft, Iesha            Carbondale M           13.72      13.51    3
  7 Rice, Olivia            Harrisburg M           13.66      13.57    2
  8 Hill, Jayda             Fulton Jr. High        13.47      13.63    1
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Women 4x200 Meter Relay 8th
    School                                          Seed     Finals  H# Points
  1 Carriel-Ofallon                              1:54.31    1:54.34   1  10
  2 Central Jr. High                             1:58.06    1:55.39   1   8
  3 Marion Jr. High                              1:56.72    1:55.41   1   6
  4 Highland Middle School                       1:57.30    1:56.66   1   5
  5 Eldorado Middle School                       1:58.42    1:57.47   1   4
  6 Waterloo                                     1:58.40    1:57.69   1   3
  7 Centralia Jr. High                           1:57.40    1:57.71   1   2
  8 Casey Middle School                          1:58.48    1:58.03   1   1
  9 Sesser-Valier Jr High                        1:59.28    1:58.75   2
 10 Carmi White County Middlo                    2:00.49    2:00.04   2
 11 Smithton                                     2:03.90    2:05.58   2
 -- Carterville Jr. High Sch                     1:59.18         DQ   2
 
Women 100 Meter Dash 7th Preliminaries
    Name                    School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
  1 Meyer, Madison          Carterville            12.84      13.68Q  1
  2 Owens, Erin             Centralia Jr. High     13.50      13.84Q  2
  3 Lockett, Nautica        Fulton Jr. High        12.90      13.99Q  2
  4 Rodgers, Che            Carterville            13.17      14.05Q  1
  5 Rucker, McKenzi         Chester                13.80      14.10Q  2
  6 Ellis, Danielle         Collinsville           13.80      14.48Q  1
  7 Miller, Marley          East Richlan           13.34      14.13q  2
  8 Wilce, Kiarha           West Frankfo           14.31      14.30q  2
  9 staley, jessica         Flora                  13.35      14.49   1
 10 Gunter, Autumn          Christopher            14.30      14.51   2
 10 Williamson, Sidne       Belle Valley South     13.09      14.51   1
 12 Finnerty, Hannah        Waterloo               14.00      14.61   1
 13 Blankenberger, Claire   Carmi White            13.38      14.66   1
 -- Pratt, Summer           Carbondale M           13.29         DQ   2

Women 100 Meter Dash 7th Finals
    Name                    School               Prelims     Finals  Points
  1 Meyer, Madison          Carterville            13.68      13.37   10
  2 Owens, Erin             Centralia Jr. High     13.84      13.47    8
  3 Lockett, Nautica        Fulton Jr. High        13.99      13.49    6
  4 Rodgers, Che            Carterville            14.05      13.71    5
  5 Miller, Marley          East Richlan           14.13      13.73    4
  6 Rucker, McKenzi         Chester                14.10      13.84    3
  7 Ellis, Danielle         Collinsville           14.48      13.90    2
  8 Wilce, Kiarha           West Frankfo           14.30      14.14    1
  
Women 4x100 Meter Relay
    School                                          Seed     Finals  H# Points
  1 Central Jr. High                               54.15      54.13   1  10
  2 Carriel-Ofallon                                54.44      54.20   1   8
  3 Mt. Carmel Middle School                       54.36      54.29   1   6
  4 Collinsville Middle Scho                       54.70      54.68   1   5
  5 Highland Middle School                         54.90      55.18   1   4
  6 Centralia Jr. High                             55.10      55.24   2   3
  7 East Richland Middle Sch                       55.44      55.26   2   2
  8 Wolf Branch                                    54.69      55.28   1   1
  9 Carbondale Middle School                       54.78      55.45   1
 10 Triad Middle School                            55.12      55.49   2
 11 Waterloo                                       55.00      55.66   2
 12 Harrisburg Middle School                       55.60      55.74   2
 13 Carterville Jr. High Sch                       55.70      56.04   3
 14 Benton Grade School                            55.72      56.40   3
 15 Chester                                        56.00      57.63   3
 -- Red Bud Elementary Schoo                       54.90         DQ   2
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